Appeal.
e i
tol
+
II.
\equiv
_Q
Cour
+
rict
Ξ
43
S
$\overline{}$
Щ
h
.
V)
X
CA 5th
t received by the
t received by the
t received by the
nent received by the
nent received by the
nent received by the
nent received by the
t received by the

COURT OF APPEAL FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION	COURT OF APPEAL CASE NUMBER: F078062
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 268728	CUREDIOD COURT OF CE WINDER
NAME: Anna M. Barvir	SUPERIOR COURT CASE NUMBER:
FIRM NAME: MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	17CECG03093
STREET ADDRESS: 180 E. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200 CITY Long Beach STATE: CA ZIP GODE: 90802	
TELEPHONE NO.: 562-216-4444 FAX NO.: 562-216-4445	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: abarvir@michellawyers.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Danny Villanueva, et al.	
APPELLANT: Danny Villanueva, et al.	7
RESPONDENT: Xavier Becerra, et al.	
STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE BRIEF (CIVIL CASE)	
Notice: Please read Judicial Council form APP-001 before completing this may extend the time to file the brief <i>up to a maximum of 60 days</i> by filing parties may not stipulate to extend the time to file a brief if the court has extend the time to file the brief. See California Rules of Court, rule 8.212(b)	one or more stipulations. However, previously granted an application to
1. All parties to this appeal stipulate to extend the time under Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.	212(a), to file the following brief (check one):
appellant's opening brief (AOB) respondent's brief (RB)	
combined respondent's brief (RB) and appellant's opening brief (AOB) (see rul combined appellant's reply brief (ARB) and respondent's brief (RB) (see rule 8. X appellant's reply brief (ARB)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. This brief is now due on (date): August 29, 2019	
3. The parties agree to extend the due date by (number): 40 days, so that t	he new date is (date): October 8, 2019
4. The time to file this brief (check one):	
X has not been extended by stipulations previously.	
has been extended previously by one or more stipulations totaling (number)	days.
The combined extensions to file this brief by this stipulation and any previous stipulati regarding the computation of time.)	on do not exceed 60 days. (See rule 1.10
5. For attorneys filing on behalf of a client, I certify that I have delivered a copy of this sti	pulation to my client. (See rule 8.60.)
 A proof of service of this stipulation on all parties is attached (see rule 8.50). You may APP-009) or Proof of Electronic Service (Court of Appeal) (form APP-009E) for this proof of Electronic Service (Court of Appeal) 	
Date: August 20, 2019	
Attitutivit. Dai vii	and Som
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Danny Villanueva, et al.	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
(IF SIGNED BY AN ATTORNEY, NAME OF PARTY REPRESENTED)	

APPELLANT: Danny Villanueva, et al. RESPONDENT: Xavier Becerra, et al.	COURT OF APPEAL CASE NUMBER: F078062
Date: 8/20/19	MASS
P. Patty Li	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
Xavier Becerra, et al.	
(IF SIGNED BY AN ATTORNEY, NAME OF PARTY REPRESENTED)	
Date:	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
(IF SIGNED BY AN ATTORNEY, NAME OF PARTY REPRESENTED)	
Date:	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

(IF SIGNED BY AN ATTORNEY, NAME OF PARTY REPRESENTED)

	APP-009E
PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE (Court of Appeal)	
Notice: This form may be used to provide proof that a document has been served in a proceeding in the Court of Appeal. Please read <i>Information Sheet for Proof of Service (Court of Appeal)</i> (form APP-009-INFO) before completing this form.	
Case Name: Villanueva, et al. v. Becerra, et al.	
Court of Appeal Case Number: F078062	
Superior Court Case Number: 17CECG03093	
At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age.	
2. a. My residence x business address is (specify):	
180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802	
b. My electronic service address is (specify): lpalmerin@michellawyers.com	
 I electronically served the following documents (exact titles): Stipulation for Extension of Time to File Brief 	
4. I electronically served the documents listed in 3. as follows:	
 Name of person served: P. Pattv Li On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attorned Respondents Xavier Becerra, et al. 	əy):
b. Electronic service address of person served: patty.li@doi.ca.gov	
c. On (date): August 20, 2019	
The documents listed in 3. were served electronically on the persons and in the "APP-009E, Item 4" at the top of the page).	manner described in an attachment (write
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin	ng is true and correct.
Date: August 20, 2019	^ ^
	(),(),()
Laura Palmerin (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	(SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)
	V

Page 1 of 1